
NURS 4613/4612 Clinical Decision-making 
Course Calendar 

Spring 2026 

CE Room 101  

Class Time 1300 to 1450 

Wed, Jan. 21 0900-1200 Class and clinical orientation ***Room 340*** 

Mon, Feb 2 Class: Acute Kidney Injury (pages 584-607) 

Wed, Feb 4 Class: Heart failure/Atrial fibrillation (pages 350-371, 221-

224) 

Fri, Feb 6 ***1245** United Regional Presentation nursing internship 

program and Dr. Lockhart- NCLEX presentation 

Mon, Feb 16 Class:  Myocardial infarction (pages 372-392) 

Wed, Feb 18 Invasive pressure monitoring/Ventilators (pages 243-250, 

466-487) 

Fri, Feb 20 Exam #1 CE room 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, MI, AF, 

pressure monitoring, ventilators,  

ATI Comprehensive Practice exam A opens 0000 

Closes   Fri, Feb 27 @ 2359 

Mon, March 2 Class: Hematologic Disorders/Anemias (pages 982-996) 

Hypovolemia/GI bleeding/Hypovolemic shock (pages 798-

806, 1049-1060) 

Wed, March 4 Class: Cardiac surgery (pages 393-414) 

Fri, March 6 Class: ARDS (pages 519-532) 

March 9-13 Spring Break 

Mon, March 16 Class: Cardiogenic shock (pages 1049-1060) 

Pecha Kucha assignment due by 2359 

Wed, March 18 ATI Critical Thinking Proctored exam during class 1300-

1450 

Pecha Kucha replies due by 2359 

Fri, March 20 No CDM class  

Mon, March 30 Exam 2 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, MI, AF, 

pressure monitoring, ventilators, anemias, 

hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI bleeding, 



**Note CDM 
Exam is on 

Monday**  

hypovolemic shock, ARDS, Cardiac surgery, 

Cardiogenic shock 

Wed, April 1 Class:  Pleural effusion/Pneumothorax, chest tubes (pages 

493-496, 458-463) 

Fri, April 3 No class Easter Break 

ATI Comprehensive Practice exam B opens 0000 

closes April 10th @ 2359 

Mon, April 13 Class: Pulmonary emboli (pages 470-473 

Wed, April 15 Class: Acute pancreatitis (pages 812-817) 

Fri, April 17 Exam 3 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, MI, AF, 
pressure monitoring, ventilators, cardiac surgery, 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 
bleeding, hypovolemic, ARDS, cardiogenic shock, 

pulmonary emboli, pleural effusion/Pneumothorax, 

CT , Acute pancreatitis and simulation  

Fri, April 24 Docucare assignment due by 2359 

Mon, April 27 Class: Sepsis/Septic shock (pages 1049-1060) 

Wed, April 29 Class: DKA (pages 872-890) 1700-1900 

Fri, May 1 Exam 4 at 1300 in CE 101 ((Labs, AKI, HF, MI, AF, 
pressure monitoring, ventilators, cardiac surgery, 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 
bleeding, hypovolemic, cardiogenic shock, 

pulmonary emboli, septic shock, pleural effusion, 
pneumothorax, CT, acute pancreatitis, and DKA, 

sepsis, and simulation  

Mon, May 4 ATI Comprehensive Predictor Exam Proctored– 

Library computer room 0900-1300 

Thur, May 7 ATI Comprehensive Remediation due by 2359 

Fri, May 8 ATI Comprehensive Predictor Exam Proctored Retake 

if required–1300-1700 Location CE Rm 101 

Sat, May 16 Pinning and Commencement  

 


